

National Maintenance Agreements Policy Committee, Inc. (NMAPC) Zero Injury Safety Awards – Solid Platforms, Inc. earns eight awards which were presented at the National Building Museum, Washington, DC

(Washington, DC) October 27, 2016 – The National Maintenance Agreements Policy Committee, Inc. announced winners of the Zero Injury Safety Awards (ZISA) at the 16th annual recognition program held at the National Building Museum in Washington, DC.

The NMAPC awarded Solid Platforms, Inc. a total of eight Zero Injury Safety Awards for project work performed during 2015. This project work was performed at the following client sites:

- ArcelorMittal (2 sites) Certificate of Merit
- BP Products North America Bronze Star
- Duke Energy Corporation (2 sites) Certificate of Merit
- Dynegy, Inc. Certificate of Merit
- NIPSCO Certificate of Merit
- United States Steel Corporation Certificate of Merit

In total, the employees of Solid Platforms, Inc. worked <u>864,597</u> hours without a recordable incident to earn these awards.

Each award recognizes the tripartite of contractors, owner-clients and international unions who work together to realize zero injuries on their maintenance and construction projects.

Also featured at this reception was a video produced by the NMAPC. The video entitled "A Dream of Safety" features three vignettes entitled **HEADS UP**, **WAKE-UP CALL** and **AN EASY CALL**. The **HEADS UP** story highlights the success of the tool tethering policy implemented by Solid Platforms, Inc. This video exemplifies how contractors and owner organizations can make a difference through the use of zero injury practices.

"A Dream of Safety" can be viewed on line at www.zisa.org/videos.

About Solid Platforms, Inc.

Established in 1990, Solid Platforms, Inc. has grown to be recognized as one of the foremost leaders in the scaffold industry. Through the work of our dedicated employees, our clients receive professional scaffolding services that separate us from others in the market. Safety will never be compromised in lieu of production. Additional information is available on our website www.solidplatforms.com or you may call 219-762-8054.

Press Release

Contact: Tom Dunajeski, Sales Manager

Phone: 219-762-8054, Ext. 1151

E-mail: thomas.dunajeski@solidplatforms.com